(4) The number of applications for the Program that were received but not 32 

awarded a grant and the total amount needed to fund those applications. 33 

SECTION 6.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 1 

Public Instruction the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in 2 

nonrecurring funds in each year of the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium to fund the Legislative 3 

Building Field Trip Pilot Program as established by this act. 4 

SECTION 7.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 5